

SC 383 of 2025

CNW WBJP090001832025

JO CODE: WB00746

Order No. 05 Dated 04.02.2026

Date is fixed for production.

Accused Manik Barman @ Dhandalu is virtually produced from JC.

None appears for the accused.

None appeared for State.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 27.02.2026 for production and appointment of PP and CD.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.